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QUICK REFERENCE FOR FIELD OFFICES 
 
 
 For online users, hover mouse over an entry and control-click to be taken to the associated page. 
 

 
 
WESTERN OREGON 
 
TANGENT Office 

Page 9 Phone: (541) 967-5925 31978 North Lake Creek Drive 
Tangent, OR 97386 
 
ROSEBURG Office 

Page 9 Phone: (541) 673-0136 2593 NW Kline Street 
Roseburg, OR 97471 
     
CENTRAL POINT Satellite Office 

Page 9 Phone: (541) 664-1070 89 Alder Street 
Central Point, OR 97502 
 
 
EASTERN OREGON 
 
REDMOND Office 

Page 10 Phone: (541) 923-4358 625 SE Salmon Avenue, Suite 5 
Redmond, OR 97756-8695 
 
PENDLETON Office 

Page 10 Phone: (541) 278-8049 1 SW Nye Avenue, Suite 120 
Pendleton, OR 97801 
     
LA GRANDE Satellite Office 

Page 10 Phone: (541) 963-4178 1901 Adams Avenue, Suite 1 
La Grande, OR 97850 
 

 

 
 

P a g e  | 3 
 



OREGON RURAL DEVELOPMENT OFFICE MAP 
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GENERAL INFORMATION 
 
 
 
 

Rural Development Programs & Acronyms 
 

Oregon Rural Development is divided into four distinct program areas: 
• Single Family Housing (SFH) Programs 
• Multi-Family Housing (MFH) Programs 
• Business & Cooperative Programs (BCP) 
• Community Programs (CP) 

 
 
 
 

Oregon Rural Development Employee Email: 
 

To email an Oregon Rural Development employee, use the format: 
Firstname.Lastname@or.usda.gov 
Example: John.Doe@or.usda.gov  

 
 
 
 

Oregon Rural Development Employee Voicemail – State Office: 
 

Oregon Rural Development State Office phone numbers use the format (503) 414 – Extension. 
For internal employees, dial the last four digits of the phone number (the extension). 

For example, to reach (503) 414-0000, dial 0000. 
For external customers/clients or nationwide Rural Development employees, dial the full number. 

 
 
 
 

Oregon Rural Development Website: 
 

http://www.rurdev.usda.gov/OR_Home.html 
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STATE OFFICE 
 
 

1201 NE Lloyd Boulevard Phone: (503) 414 - 3300 
Suite 801 TTY: (503) 414 – 3387 
Portland, Oregon 97232-1274   

 
 

STATE DIRECTOR’S STAFF  
Fax: (855) 824 – 6180  

 

Name Position Phone Email 

Vicki Walker State Director (503) 414-3305 vicki.walker@or.usda.gov 
Charlotte Rollier Regional Program Support Manager (503) 414-3356 charlotte.rollier@or.usda.gov 
Charlie 
Vanderburg Regional Administrative Support Manager (360) 704-7701 charlie.vanderburg@wa.usda.gov  

Jill Rees 
Public Affairs Specialist / Community & 
Economic Development Coordinator / Native 
American Coordinator 

(503) 414-3302 jill.rees@or.usda.gov 

Erin McDuff Public Affairs Specialist (503) 414-3304 erin.mcduff@or.usda.gov 
Jeffrey Rapp Appraiser (503) 414-3363 jeffrey.rapp@or.usda.gov 

 
ADMINISTRATIVE PROGRAMS  
Fax: (855) 824 – 6180  

 

Name Position Phone Email 

Patricia Felbinger State Civil Rights Manager / Program Analyst / 
Management Control Officer (503) 414-3314 patricia.felbinger@or.usda.gov 

Monty Shuster Contracts Program Manager (503) 414-3329 monty.shuster@or.usda.gov 
Jeff Davis Purchasing Agent (503) 414-3312 jeffrey.s.davis@or.usda.gov 

 
HUMAN RESOURCES STAFF 
Fax: (855) 824 – 6180  

 

Name Position Phone Email 

Sarah Guild Human Resources Manager (720) 544-2908 (CO) 
(503) 414-3318 (OR) sarah.guild@co.usda.gov  

Tracy Lawver Human Resources Assistant (503) 414-3319 tracy.lawver@or.usda.gov  

 
SINGLE FAMILY HOUSING (SFH) PROGRAMS 
Guaranteed Loans: (866) 923-5626, Extension 1 
Direct Loans: (866) 923-5626, Extension 2; direct.questions@or.usda.gov 
Fax: (855) 824 – 6182 

 

Name Position Phone Email 

Rod Hansen Single Family Housing Programs Director (503) 414-3353 rod.hansen@or.usda.gov 
Kate Bateman SFH Specialist (503) 414-3393 kate.bateman@or.usda.gov 
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Patricia Cousins SFH Specialist (503) 414-3337 patricia.cousins@or.usda.gov 
Susan Nova SFH Technician (503) 414-3335 susan.nova@or.usda.gov 

 
MULTI-FAMILY HOUSING (MFH) PROGRAMS 
Phone: (866) 923-5626, Extension 3 
Email: rd.mfh.oregon@or.usda.gov 
Fax: (855) 824 – 6182 

 

Name Position Phone Email 

Ramona Mitchell Multi-Family Housing Program Director (503) 414-3310 ramona.mitchell@or.usda.gov 
Diana Chappell MFH Specialist / NFFE FL7 VP (503) 414-3351 diana.chappell@or.usda.gov 
Janet Darling MFH Specialist (503) 414-3328 janet.darling@or.usda.gov 
Sherryl Gleason MFH Specialist (503) 414-3352 sherryl.gleason@or.usda.gov 
Faith Harris MFH Specialist (503) 414-3358 faith.harris@or.usda.gov 
Claudia Vail-Goss Construction Analyst (503) 414-3357 claudia.vail-goss@or.usda.gov 
Norm Schoen Architect / Civil Rights Coordinator (503) 414-3364 norm.schoen@or.usda.gov 
Sofia Nguyen MFH Assistant (503) 414-3350 sofia.nguyen@or.usda.gov  
 
BUSINESS & COOPERATIVE PROGRAMS (BCP)  
Fax: (855) 824 – 6181   

 

Name Position Phone Email 

Lisa Siesennop Business & Cooperative Programs Director (503) 414-3367 lisa.siesennop@or.usda.gov 
Martin Zone BCP Specialist (503) 414-3361 martin.zone@or.usda.gov 
John Holman BCP Specialist / Renewable Energy Coordinator (503) 414-3369 john.holman@or.usda.gov 
 
COMMUNITY PROGRAMS (CP)  
Fax: (855) 824-6181  

 

Name Position Phone Email 

Sam Goldstein Community Programs Director (503) 414-3362 sam.goldstein@or.usda.gov 
Mike Beyer State Engineer / State Environmental Coordinator (503) 414-3368 michael.beyer@or.usda.gov 
Drew Davis CP Specialist (503) 414-3336 rachel.reister@or.usda.gov 
Rachel Reister CP Specialist (503) 414-3330 drew.davis@or.usda.gov 
Ella Nichols CP Specialist (503) 414-3354 ella.nichols@or.usda.gov 
Marina World CP Technician (503) 414-3360 marina.world@or.usda.gov 
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RURAL UTILITIES SERVICE STAFF 
 

RURAL UTILITIES SERVICE STAFF  
 

Name Address Contact 

Joe Bradley 

General Field Representative 
104 E Fairview Avenue #291 
Meridian, Idaho 83642  
 
States Covered: Eastern Oregon, Eastern Washington, 
Idaho, & Nevada 

Office: (208) 288-1435 
Email: joe.bradley@wdc.usda.gov 

Steve Coyner 

General Field Representative  
800 NE Tenney Road 
Suite 100-126 
Vancouver, Washington 98685 
 
States Covered: Western Oregon & Western Washington 

Office: (360) 547-9768 
Email: steve.coyner@wdc.usda.gov 

Eric Marchegiani 

General Field Representative – Electric 
PO Box 771876 
Eagle River, Alaska 99577 
 
Area Covered: Northern Region 

Office: (907) 688-8732 
Cell: (907) 244-2788 
Email: 
eric.marchegiani@wdc.usda.gov 
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WESTERN OREGON 
 
 

OFFICES SATELLITE OFFICES 
TANGENT CENTRAL POINT 
ROSEBURG  

 
 

TANGENT OFFICE 
 

31978 North Lake Creek Drive Phone: (541) 967-5925 
Tangent, OR 97389 TTY: (503) 414-3387 

 

Name Title Phone Email 

Bret Dixon Senior Loan Specialist (541) 967-5925 x133 bret.dixon@or.usda.gov 
(Vacant) SFH Area Specialist (541) 967-5925 x133  
Sheila Raber SFH Area Specialist (541) 967-5925 x132 sheila.raber@or.usda.gov 
Susan Sauer SFH Area Technician (541) 967-5925 x126 susan.sauer@or.usda.gov 
Tisha Scofield SFH Area Technician (541) 967-5925 x102 tisha.scofield@or.usda.gov 
Ester Salinas MFH Area Specialist (541) 967-5925 x144 ester.salinas@or.usda.gov 
Tom Simonson BCP Area Specialist (541) 967-5925 x142 tom.simonson@or.usda.gov 
Holly Halligan BCP / CP Area Specialist (541) 967-5925 x129 holly.fellows@or.usda.gov 
 
 

ROSEBURG OFFICE 
 

2593 NW Kline Street Phone: (541) 673-0136 
Roseburg, OR 97471 TTY: (503) 414-3387 

 

Name Title Phone Email 

Jennifer Bacigalupo SFH Area Specialist (541) 673-0136 x102 jennifer.bacigalupo@or.usda.gov 
Raquel O’Connor MFH Area Specialist (541) 673-0136 x112 raquel.oconnor@or.usda.gov 
Deanna Quimby BCP Area Specialist (541) 673-0136 x120 deanna.quimby@or.usda.gov 
Mandie Ellenwood Area Technician (541) 673-0136 x110 mandie.ellenwood@or.usda.gov 
 
 

CENTRAL POINT SATELLITE OFFICE 
 

89 Alder Street Phone: (541) 664-1070 
Central Point, OR 97502   

 

Name Title Phone Email 

Jay DeLapp MFH Area Specialist (541) 664-1070 x413 Jay.delapp@or.usda.gov 
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EASTERN OREGON 
 
 

OFFICES SATELLITE OFFICES 
REDMOND LA GRANDE  
PENDLETON  

 
 

REDMOND OFFICE 
 

625 SE Salmon Avenue Phone: (541) 923-4358 
Suite 5 TTY: (503) 414-3387 
Redmond, OR 97756-8695   

 

Name Title Extension Email 

Preston Hiatt MFH Area Specialist (541) 923-4358 x124 preston.hiatt@or.usda.gov 
Curt Dixon BCP Area Specialist (541) 923-4358 x125 curt.dixon@or.usda.gov 
Kim Young CP Area Specialist (541) 923-4358 x137 kimberly.young@or.usda.gov 
Martha Chamberlain Area Technician (541) 923-4358 x126 martha.chamberlain@or.usda.gov 
 
 

PENDLETON OFFICE 
 

1 SW Nye Avenue Phone: (541) 278-8049 
Suite 120 TTY: (503) 414-3387 
Pendleton, OR 97801   

 

Name Title Phone Email 

Tina Campbell MFH Area Specialist (541) 278-8049 x125 tina.campbell@or.usda.gov 
Don Hollis BCP Specialist (541) 278-8049 x129 don.hollis@or.usda.gov 
Renee Robinson Area Technician (541) 278-8049 x127 renee.robinson@or.usda.gov 
 
 

LA GRANDE SATELLITE OFFICE 
 

19001 Adams Avenue Phone: (541) 963-4178 
Suite 1 TTY: (503) 414-3387 
La Grande, OR 97850   

 

Name Title Phone Email 

Patty Good SFH Area Specialist (541) 963-4178 x102 patty.good@or.usda.gov 
LaDonn McElligott BCP Area Specialist (541) 963-4178 x103 ladonn.mcelligott@or.usda.gov 
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POINTS OF CONTACT 
 
 

COORDINATORS 
 

Name Position Phone Email 

Patricia Felbinger 
• Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) 

Coordinator 
• Appeals Coordinator 

(503) 414-3314 patricia.felbinger@or.usda.gov 

Norm Schoen • Civil Rights Coordinator for 
Programs (503) 414-3364 norm.schoen@or.usda.gov 

Sarah Guild • Alternative Dispute Resolution 
(ADR) Coordinator for Employees 

(720) 544-2908 (CO) 
(503) 414-3318 (OR) sarah.guild@co.usda.gov  

(Vacant) • Alternative Dispute Resolution 
(ADR) Coordinator for Programs   

Jill Rees 
• Native American Coordinator 
• Community and Economic 

Development Coordinator 
(503) 414-3302 jill.rees@or.usda.gov 

Mike Beyer • State Environmental Coordinator (503) 414-3368 michael.beyer@or.usda.gov 

Claudia Vail-Goss • Faith-Based & Community 
Initiative (FBCI) State Coordinator (503) 414-4457 claudia.vail-goss@or.usda.gov  
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ALPHABETICAL EMPLOYEE DIRECTORY 
 
LAST NAME, FIRST NAME OFFICE     PAGE 
 
A 
 
 
B 
Bacigalupo, Jennifer .......................................... Roseburg ......................................................................... 9 
Bateman, Kate .................................................. Portland ........................................................................... 6 
Beyer, Mike ....................................................... Portland ........................................................................... 7, 11 
 
C 
Campbell, Tina .................................................. Pendleton ........................................................................ 10 
Chamberlain, Martha ......................................... Redmond ......................................................................... 10 
Chappell, Diana ................................................. Portland ........................................................................... 7 
Cousins, Patricia ............................................... Portland ........................................................................... 7 
 
D 
Daily, Isaac ........................................................ Portland ........................................................................... 8 
Darling, Janet .................................................... Portland ........................................................................... 7 
Davis, Drew ....................................................... Portland ........................................................................... 7 
Davis, Jeff.......................................................... Portland ........................................................................... 6 
DeLapp, Jay ...................................................... Central Point ................................................................... 9 
Dixon, Bret......................................................... Tangent ........................................................................... 9 
Dixon, Curt ........................................................ Redmond ......................................................................... 10 
 
E 
Ellenwood, Mandie ............................................ Roseburg ......................................................................... 9 
 
F 
Felbinger, Patricia ............................................. Portland ........................................................................... 6, 11 
 
G 
Gleason, Sherryl ............................................... Portland ........................................................................... 7 
Goldstein, Sam .................................................. Portland ........................................................................... 7 
Good, Patty ....................................................... La Gande......................................................................... 10 
Guild, Sarah ...................................................... Denver, CO ..................................................................... 6, 11 
 
H 
Halligan, Holly ................................................... Tangent ........................................................................... 9 
Hansen, Rod ..................................................... Portland ........................................................................... 6 
Harris, Faith ....................................................... Portland ........................................................................... 7 
Hiatt, Preston .................................................... Redmond ......................................................................... 10 
Hollis, Don ......................................................... Pendleton ........................................................................ 10 
Holman, John .................................................... Portland ........................................................................... 7 
 
I 

 
 

P a g e  | 12 
 



 
 
J 
 
K 
 
 
L 
Lawver, Tracy .................................................... Portland ........................................................................... 6 
 
M 
McDuff, Erin....................................................... Portland ........................................................................... 6 
McElligott, LaDonn ............................................ La Grande ....................................................................... 10 
Mitchell, Ramona .............................................. Portland ........................................................................... 7 
 
N 
Nguyen, Sofia .................................................... Portland ........................................................................... 7 
Nichols, Ella ...................................................... Portland ........................................................................... 7 
Nova, Susan ...................................................... Portland ........................................................................... 7 
 
O 
O’Connor, Raquel ............................................. Roseburg ......................................................................... 9 
 
P 
 
Q 
Quimby, Deanna ............................................... Roseburg ......................................................................... 9 
 
R 
Raber, Sheila .................................................... Tangent ........................................................................... 9 
Rapp, Jeffrey ..................................................... Portland ........................................................................... 6 
Reister, Rachel .................................................. Portland ........................................................................... 7 
Robinson, Renee .............................................. Pendleton ........................................................................ 10 
Rees, Jill ............................................................ Portland ........................................................................... 6, 11 
Rollier, Charlotte ............................................... Portland ........................................................................... 6 
 
S 
Salinas, Ester .................................................... Tangent ........................................................................... 9 
Sauer, Susan .................................................... Tangent ........................................................................... 9 
Schoen, Norm ................................................... Portland ........................................................................... 7, 11 
Scofield, Tisha ................................................... Tangent ........................................................................... 9 
Shuster, Monty .................................................. Portland ........................................................................... 6 
Siesennop, Lisa ................................................. Portland ........................................................................... 7 
Simonson, Tom ................................................. Tangent ........................................................................... 9 
 
T 
 
 
U 
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V 
Vail-Goss, Claudia ............................................ Portland ........................................................................... 7, 11 
Vanderburg, Charles ......................................... Olympia / Portland ........................................................... 6, 11 
 
W 
Walker, Vicki ..................................................... Portland ........................................................................... 6 
World, Marina .................................................... Portland ........................................................................... 7 
 
X 
 
 
Y 
Young, Kim ........................................................ Redmond ........................................................................ 10 
 
Z 
Zone, Martin ...................................................... Portland ........................................................................... 7 
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